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BARRIER WITH

+67.52  END

PROP NOISEWALL -NW12A-

PROP SBG

BEGIN NOISEWALL
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ITS - COMMUNICATIONS CABLE AND CONDUIT ROUTING SYSTEM,

REFERENCE HEREBY ARE CONSIDERED A PART

ROADWAY DESIGN UNIT - N.C. DEPARTMENT OF

OF THESE PLANS:

STD. NO.                         TITLE

TRANSPORTATION - RALEIGH, N.C., DATED JANUARY 2018

HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas

N.C.B.E.L.S.  License Number: F-0116

555 Fayetteville St, Suite 900  Raleigh, N.C. 27601

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

Prepared for the Offices of:

HAYWOOD COUNTY

ITS AND NETWORK

COMMUNICATIONS PLANS

1700.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE OPTIONS
1700.00 ELECTRICAL SERVICE GROUNDING
1715.01 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
1716.01 JUNCTION BOXES
1720.01 WOOD POLES
1721.01 GUY ASSEMBLIES
1730.01 FIBER OPTIC CABLE - SPARE CABLE STORAGE
1730.02 FIBER OPTIC CABLE - CONDUIT INSTALLATION
1733.01 DELINEATOR MARKERS
1740.01 METAL POLES

VICINITY MAP

BEGIN PROJECT

INDEX OF SHEETS

ITS-1 TITLE SHEET

ITS-2 LEGEND

COMMUNICATIONS PLANS
ITS AND NETWORK 

ITS-3 GENERAL NOTES

NCDOT CONTACT INFORMATION
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EXISTING 

US 23/US 74/US 19

FROM EAST OF US 276 (RUSS AVE.)

TO NORTH OF US 23 (CAROLINA BLVD.)

Division 13
Resident Engineer

DIVISION 14

T. McHENRY

C. BEARD

M. VOLZ

ITS-20

ITS-21 & ITS-22

ITS-23 & ITS-24

ITS DETAILS

BLOCK DIAGRAM/SPLICE DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

CCTV-2

TO WAYNESVILLE

Regional ITS Engineer
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Chad Franklin (828) 250-3022
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1

2

3

4

5

6

INSTALL SMFO CABLE

INSTALL FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

INSTALL PVC CONDUIT

INSTALL RIGID, GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT

INSTALL RIGID, GALVANIZED STEEL RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

INSTALL RIGID, GALVANIZED STEEL RISER WITH FIBER OPTIC CABLE SEAL

INSTALL OUTER-DUCT POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT

INSTALL POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT

DIRECTIONAL DRILL CONDUIT

BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

INSTALL CABLE(S) IN EXISTING CONDUIT

INSTALL CABLE(S) IN NEW CONDUIT

INSTALL CABLE(S) IN EXISTING RISER

INSTALL CABLE(S) IN NEW RISER

INSTALL CABLE(S) IN EXISTING CONDUIT STUB-OUTS

INSTALL NEW CONDUIT INTO EXISTING CABINET BASE

(USE EXISTING CONDUIT STUB-OUTS WHEN AVAILABLE)

INSTALL NEW RISER INTO EXISTING CABINET BASE

(USE EXISTING CONDUIT STUB-OUTS WHEN AVAILABLE)

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

INSTALL INTERCONNECT CENTER, PATCH PANEL, JUMPERS

AND FUSION SPLICE CABLE IN CABINET

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

54

55

56

57

58

INSTALL CABINET FOUNDATION

REMOVE EXISTING CABINET FOUNDATION

INSTALL CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY

INSTALL JUNCTION BOX

INSTALL OVERSIZED JUNCTION BOX

INSTALL WOOD POLE

INSTALL AERIAL GUY ASSEMBLY

INSTALL STANDARD GUY ASSEMBLY

INSTALL SIDEWALK GUY ASSEMBLY

INSTALL MESSENGER CABLE

BACK PULL EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

INSTALL CABLE STORAGE RACKS (SNOW SHOES) AND STORE

100 FEET OF CABLE

INSTALL DELINEATOR MARKER

LASH CABLE(S) TO EXISTING SIGNAL/COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

LASH CABLE(S) TO EXISTING MESSENGER CABLE

LASH CABLE(S) TO NEW MESSENGER CABLE

MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE

INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE

NUMBER 

OF

RISER(S)/CONDUIT(S) RISER(S)/CONDUIT(S) (INCH)

OF

DIAMETER

XXXX

XXXX

NUMBER

OF

CABLE(S)

NUMBER OF

XX

XX

XX

XX INDICATES NUMBER OF CABLES, LOOPS, ETC.

INDICATES NUMBER OF FIBERS PER CABLE, 

TWISTED PAIRS PER CABLE, ETC.

INDICATES NUMBER OF RISER(S) / CONDUIT(S)

INDICATES DIAMETER OF RISER(S) / CONDUIT(S) (INCH)

CONSTRUCTION NOTE SYMBOLOGY KEY

ex

S

existing

existing

SS

XX-XXXX

 

TRENCH OR PLOW

59

60

7 INSTALL TRACER WIRE

INSTALL 3-WIRE COPPER SERVICE

ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS

CONDUCTORS

CONDUCTORS

INSTALL NEW CONDUIT INTO NEW POLE MOUNTED CABINET

INSTALL NEW RISER INTO EXISTING POLE MOUNTED CABINET

INSTALL FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH IN CABINET

INSTALL SPECIAL OVERSIZED JUNCTION BOX

INSTALL 6" x 6" WOOD PEDESTAL

INSTALL DIGITAL VIDEO ENCODER

52

53

INSTALL PEDESTAL TYPE SIGN STRUCTURE FOUNDATION

AND DMS ASSEMBLY

S

XX-XXXX

DMS SIGN ASSEMBLY

OVERHEAD FIBER OPTIC CABLE

DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT

JUNCTION BOX

WOOD POLE

SPLICE ENCLOSURE

METAL POLE

CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY

STANDARD GUY ASSEMBLY

CONTROLLER AND CABINET

SPLICE CABINET

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

SIGNAL INVENTORY NUMBER

LEGEND

NA

PROPOSED EXISTING

INSTALL 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER

INSTALL 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER

MODIFY EXISTING SPLICE ENCLOSURE

STORE 50 FEET OF COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

100 FEET OF COMMUNICATIONS CABLE
INSTALL UNDERGROUND SPLICE ENCLOSURE AND STORE 

61 INSTALL UNI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA

62

63

64

65

INSTALL 900 MHZ ETHERNET RADIO

INTERCEPT AND REROUTE EXISTING CONDUITS

BOND MESSENGER TO POLE GROUND

66 BOND RISER TO POLE GROUND

67

68

69

BOND TRACER WIRE TO POLE GROUND

REMOVE EXISTING CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

(TRENCH, PLOW, OR BRIDGE MOUNT)
CONDUIT

70 TRANSFORMER
INSTALL 120/ 240 V STEP-DOWN

ITS-2

STORE 100 FEET OF COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

XXXX

CCTV CAMERA / DMS NUMBERXXX-# XXX-#

71

72 IN CABINET
STORE 20FT OF COMMUNICATION CABLE

GROUND BUS ON ONE END

BOND TRACER WIRE TO EQUIPMENT

SNOW SHOE RACK

73 INSTALL CELL MODEM

DISTANCE ABOVE (IN)

DISTANCE BELOW (IN)

XXX

YYY

UTILITY POLE ATTACHMENT POINT:

YYY

XXX

REMOVE EXISTING SPLICE ENCLOSURE

74 REMOVE EXISTING MESSENGER CABLE

REMOVE EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

SAME

XXXX

MAINTAIN EXISTING OFFSET

INSTALL HEAT SHRINK TUBING RETROFIT KIT
INSTALL AERIAL SPLICE ENCLOSURE

INSTALL POE INJECTOR INSIDE CONTROLLER CABINET

MODIFY EXISTING SPLICE TRAY

INSTALL ETHERNET CABLE

INSTALL NEW CCTV POLE MOUNTED CABINET

RM- RM-CITY OF ROCKY MOUNT DEVICE

NEW/EXISTING CABLE

REMOVE/MODIFY CABLE

FIBERS/TWISTED PAIRS

INDICATES CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE
6

CAT

INSTALL 2-HOUR UPS75

INSTALL CCTV CAMERA METAL POLE 76
EXTENSION POLE ATTACHED TO DMS
INSTALL CCTV CAMERA ON

77 REMOVE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX

REFERENCE POINT

REFERENCE POINT
REFERENCE POINT

INSTALL EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT ON CCTV POLE OR DMS STRUCTURE

SEAL
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ITS-3

JUNCTION BOX/CABINET ENTRANCES

SEAL CONDUIT ENDS WITH MOLDABLE DUCT SEALS AT ALL 

GENERAL NOTES

CONDUIT, WIRE AND CABLE, AND ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX MATERIALS.

ROADS AND STRUCTURES  SECTION 1091 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR ALL 

CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET NCDOT 2018 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR 

DUKE ENERGY TO OBTAIN POWER FEED TO NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICES.

CONTACT THE NCDOT REGIONAL ITS ENGINEER TO COORDINATE WITH 

PROVISIONS.

ON SHEETS ITS-23 THRU ITS-24, AND AS DESCRIBED IN THE ITS SPECIAL 

INSTALL NEW GROUNDING SYSTEM FOR CCTV's AND DMS's AS SHOWN 

PER NEC.

FINAL POWER LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY DUKE ENERGY. WIRE SIZE 

POLE.

CLEARANCE IS MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE CAMERA AND TOP OF THE 

FINISHED GRADE AND SUCH THAT A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET OF 

CCTV CAMERAS ARE TO BE MOUNTED APPROXIMATELY 45 FEET ABOVE 

INSTALL EQUIPMENT CABINETS ON NEW ITS POLES.

INSTALLATION. 

THE NCDOT REGIONAL ITS ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF 

THE FINAL LOCATION OF THE NCDOT ITS DEVICES MUST BE APPROVED BY 

FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE DITCH LINE WHEN TRENCHING.

IF DITCHES ARE PRESENT, INSTALL CONDUIT A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET 

IS DEEPER.

FINISHED GRADE OR 6 INCHES BELOW ROADWAY SUB-BASE, WHICHEVER 

AREAS BLOCKED BY ROCK OR IMPENETRABLE OBSTRUCTIONS) BELOW 

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM TRENCH DEPTH OF 24 INCHES (OR 12 INCHES IN 

PAVEMENT WHEN TRENCHING PARALLEL TO A ROADWAY.

INSTALL CONDUIT A MINIMUM OF SIX (6) FEET FROM THE EDGE OF 

NETWORKING DETAILS. 

PROVISIONS FOR MATERIALS, INSTALLATION, AND OTHER RELATED ITS AND 

B-3186/B-5898 INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS PROJECT SPECIAL 

2018 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND STRUCTURES AND THE 

CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE NCDOT 

SEAL
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